
Walnut Township 
 

Administration 

Walnut Township  
11420 Millersport Road NE  
Millersport, Ohio  
 
Fiscal Officer Lynn Kraner  
Office & Township Barn Numbers  
740-467-2420 Fax 740-467-3283  
 
Contact@walnuttwp.com 
  
Road Superintendent — Tim Morris  
740-467-2420  
 
Trustees  
William Yates  
3010 Geiger Road NE  
Millersport, OH 43046  
740-808-2139  
 
Terry W Horn  
5140 Baltimore-Easter Road NE  
Pleasantville, Ohio  
740-503-2200  
 
Doug Leith 
7525 Cattail Rd NE 
Pleasantville, OH 43148 

 

 

Fire Department 

 
Thurston-Walnut Fire Dept. (620)  
8474 High Street, Thurston, OH 43157  
Office 740-862-6542 Fax 740-862-9982  
 
Fire Chief Jim Hite, 740-652-5285  
E Mail jim.hite@thurstonfire.com 
  
Assistant Chief James Carroll - 740-808-1055  
E Mail: jasoncarroll@thurstonfire.com 
  
Bn Chief Jason Smith—614-496-2041  
E Mail: jasonsmith@thurstonfire.com 
 
Millersport Fire Dept. (630/632)  
Sta 630: 12200 Lancaster St. NE, Millersport, OH P.O. Box 536, 43046  
Main 740-467-2646; Fax 740-467-0944  
 
Sta 632: 5400 Fairfield Beach Rd NE. Thornville, OH 43076  
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Walnut Township 
 
 
Chief Robert Price, cell 740-808-0017  
E Mail bprice@millersportfire.com 
  
Bn Chief Robert Robertson Cell 740-404-4119  
E Mail rrobertson@millersportfire.com  
 
Bn Chief Jerry Murphy Cell 740-808-4498  
E Mail jmurphy@millersportfire.com 

 

Law Enforcement Agencies 
 
See Fairfield County Sherriff’s Department  
 

Road and Streets 

Walnut Twp. Road Department  
11420 Millersport Road  
Millersport, OH 43046  
Office 740-467-2420  
Randy Kemmerer C 740-808-0388 H 740-862-6250 
Office & Township Barn Numbers  
Fax 740-467-3283  
Road Superintendent — Tim Morris  
740-467-2420  
 

Schools 

WALNUT TWP. SCHOOL DISTRICT  
Administrative, K-12 www.walnutsd.org  
11850 Lancaster Street, Millersport, OH 43046  
740-467-2802 Fax 740-467-3494  
 
Randy Cotner, Superintendent  
rcotner@walnuttsd.org 
  
Millersport Middle/Senior High School  
Jeff Stought, Principal (Grades 7-12)  
jstought@walnuttsd.org 
Ph 740-467-2929  
 
Millersport Elem, Angela Harrison, Principal (K-6)  
11850 Lancaster St, Millersport, Ohio 43046  
740-467-2216 

Transportation  
Primary Contact - Mike Washburn  
mwashburn@walnuttsd.org 
740-467-1142 C 740-808-4150  
Alternate - Ron Thornton  
C 740-467-2802 740-288-3409 
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Walnut Township 
 

Zoning 

WALNUT 

Ralph Reeb  
11420 Millersport Rd. NE 
Millersport, OH 43046 
740-467-3230, Fax 740-467-3283 Cell 740-808-1738, Home 614-862-1991 

 

 

Link to Fairfield County Page 

Link to Fairfield EMA Resource Manual 

http://gis.co.fairfield.oh.us/fairfieldema/juris_docs/counties/FAIRFIELD_COUNTY.pdf
http://gis.co.fairfield.oh.us/fairfieldema/juris_docs/Resource%20Manual/2014%20Resource%20Manual%20-%207-21-14.pdf

